
RESOLUTION 2010- 204 

WHEREAS the NC Impact Fee Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what 

was budgeted for 2010/2011 for capital project previously approved by the Board of 

County Commissioners. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 201 0/2011 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 13_t_h __ day of 

_D_e_c_e_mb_e_r ___ , 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
41151541-399100 
41152541-399100 
41153541-399100 
41154541-399100 
41155541-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
41151541-563100 SRCD 
41152541-563100 14SIM 
41153541-563100 107GR 
41153541-563100 CHDHI 
41154541-563100 T71A 
41155541-563100 301FD 
41155541-563100 301SF 
41155541-563100 LTSLE 
41155541-563100 USlRR 

ADOPTED this 13th 

ATTEST: 

Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 

Road Construction- Sadler!Citrona 
Road Construction-14th & Simmons 
Road Construction-CRl 07 @Goffinsville 
Road Construction-Chester HDHI 
Road Construction-CR108@CR115A 
Road Improvements-301 & Ford 
Road Improv-301 & Sandy Ford 
Road Improv-Lem Turner@Spring Lake 
Road Improv-US 1@ Ratliff Road 

EX-OFFIQtO CLERK 

$ 285,602 
$ 6,288 
$ 11,858 
$ 13,021 
$ 376,886 
$ 693,655 

$ 285,602 
$ 6,288 
$ 11,754 
$ 104 
$ 13,021 
$ 194,316 
$ 65,670 
$ 9,824 
$ 107,076 
$ 693,655 


