RESOLUTION 2010- 204

WHEREAS the NC Impact Fee Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2010/2011 for capital project previously approved by the Board of County Commissioners.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
41151541-399100	Cash Forward	\$ 285,602
41152541-399100	Cash Forward	\$ 6,288
41153541-399100	Cash Forward	\$ 11,858
41154541-399100	Cash Forward	\$ 13,021
41155541-399100	Cash Forward	<u>\$ 376,886</u>
		<u>\$ 693,655</u>
APPROPRIATION		
41151541-563100 SRCD	Road Construction- Sadler/Citrona	\$ 285,602
41152541-563100 14SIM	Road Construction-14 th & Simmons	\$ 6,288
41153541-563100 107GR	Road Construction-CR107@Goffinsville	\$ 11,754
41153541-563100 CHDHI	Road Construction-Chester HDHI	\$ 104
41154541-563100 T71A	Road Construction-CR108@CR115A	\$ 13,021
41155541-563100 301FD	Road Improvements-301 & Ford	\$ 194,316
41155541-563100 301SF	Road Improv-301 & Sandy Ford	\$ 65,670
41155541-563100 LTSLE	Road Improv-Lem Turner@Spring Lake	\$ 9,824
41155541-563100 US1RR	Road Improv-US 1 @ Ratliff Road	<u>\$ 107,076</u>
		\$ 693,655

ADOPTED this	<u>13th</u> day	y of December,	<i>1</i> , 2010.		
ATTEST:		a	the CHA	bacture	FN
M.C.	u ll	· .			6
EX-OFFIC	ZÍO CLERK	DAN			

1.23.10